
ffillE § (0) IL lJJ1f II (0) N 
ofthe 

ORANGE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

regarding the 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONCERNING 
THE BUCK ROAD BRIDGE PROJECT 

(FPN Number 439252-1-58/68-0l) 

Resolution No. 2024-

WHEREAS, today, the Board of County Commissioners is approving a 
Supplemental Local Agency Program Agreement with the State of Florida 
Department of Transportation concerning the Buck Road Bridge Project (the 
"Project"), FPN Number 439252-1-58/68-01 ("SUPPLEMENTAL LAP"); 

WHEREAS, Orange County is agreeing under this SUPPLEMENT AL 
LAP to complete additional improvements to the Project and be reimbursed by the 
Department of Transportation in an updated total amount of$7,266,104.00; and 

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation is requesting that the 
Orange County Board of County Commissioners adopt a Resolution authorizing its 
officials to make, execute, and deliver this SUPPLEMENT AL LAP to the 
Department of Transportation. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ORANGE COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS: 

APPROVED BY ORANGE COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

BCC Mtg. Date: June 18, 2024

M-16



cpclth1
BCC Seal


	Blank Page



